

OFFICIAL



Heddlu Police

DYFED-POWYS

FOI Reference: 614/2021

Request:

- 1) Please provide the number of police officers, PCSOs and special constables who have been accused of sexual misconduct within your force for the financial years 2020-21. Please provide this data broken down by financial year.
- 2) Of those cases, please provide: The number of cases referred to the IOPC
- 3) Of those cases not referred to the IOPC, please provide the outcome, i.e. dismissed, resigned, written warning etc.

Response 1 – 3:

I can confirm that Dyfed-Powys Police does hold the information requested, the details of which are as follows:

- 1) 5
- 2) 4
- 3) 1 - resigned

It should be noted that owing to the systems adopted by Dyfed-Powys Police in relation to the recording of such matters the information provided may or may not be accurate.

(This is a response under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and disclosed on 17/08/21)